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 The unduplicated number of students receiving aid is up 928 students or 23% 

from 3,992 in 2009 to 4,920 in 2010.  
 

 Pell Grant recipients are up 37% from 2009 to 2010 (983 to 1,347). 
 
 BOG recipients are up 27% from 2009 to 2010 (3,664 to 4,650).   
 
 Almost 2/3rds of financial aid students indicated degree or transfer as their initial 

goal. 
 

 42% of Vietnamese students received some type of aid, compared with 11% for 
White, 29% for Mexican American, and 47% for African Ancestry students. 
 

 African Ancestry students represented 10% of all financial aid recipients 
compared with 3% of all enrolled students during the year (see Figure 1 below). 
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$2,622,047 983 $4,361,241 1,347 66% 37%

$57,800 110 $80,000 237 38% 115%

$16,527 12 $11,960 9 -28% -25%

$8,500 17 $12,127 21 43% 24%

$2,167 3 $6,719 8 210% 167%

$70,500 191 -100% -100%
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By Gender

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent
2009-10 Financial Aid 2,754 56% 2,159 44% 4,913 100%

No Aid Awarded 14,006 54% 12,029 46% 26,035 100%

2008-09 Financial Aid 2,185 55% 1,782 45% 3,967 100%
No Aid Awarded 14,642 53% 13,138 47% 27,780 100%

By Prior Education

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent
2009-10 Financial Aid 3,762 77% 1,151 23% 4,913 100%

No Aid Awarded 16,777 64% 9,258 36% 26,035 100%

2008-09 Financial Aid 3,054 77% 913 23% 3,967 100%
No Aid Awarded 17,206 62% 10,574 38% 27,780 100%

By Initial Goal

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent
2009-10 Financial Aid 3,112 63% 130 3% 760 15% 911 19% 4,913 100%

No Aid Awarded 7,495 29% 745 3% 7,411 28% 10,384 40% 26,035 100%

2008-09 Financial Aid 2,468 62% 126 3% 627 16% 746 19% 3,967 100%
No Aid Awarded 7,145 26% 843 3% 8,743 31% 11,049 40% 27,780 100%

By Location

HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent
2009-10 Financial Aid 1,315 27% 1,547 31% 554 11% 1,497 30% 4,913 100%

No Aid Awarded 10,743 41% 5,977 23% 2,402 9% 6,913 27% 26,035 100%

2008-09 Financial Aid 1,060 27% 1,256 32% 433 11% 1,218 31% 3,967 100%
No Aid Awarded 11,522 41% 5,919 21% 2,477 9% 7,862 28% 27,780 100%

FHDA Office of Institutional Research
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HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent
African Ancestry 467 47% 530 53% 997 100%
Asian Asian Indian 112 11% 936 89% 1,048 100%

Cambodian 11 46% 13 54% 24 100%
Chinese 311 9% 3,006 91% 3,317 100%
Japanese 21 5% 398 95% 419 100%
Korean 79 16% 415 84% 494 100%
Laotian 8 53% 7 47% 15 100%
Other Asian 83 18% 371 82% 454 100%
Vietnamese 352 42% 494 58% 846 100%

Filipino 168 22% 613 78% 781 100%
Hispanic Central American 105 33% 214 67% 319 100%

Mexican 532 29% 1,327 71% 1,859 100%
Other Hispanic 80 27% 213 73% 293 100%
South American 78 31% 173 69% 251 100%

Native American 64 32% 135 68% 199 100%
Other Middle Eastern 111 26% 309 74% 420 100%

Other Non-White 3 60% 2 40% 5 100%
Pacific Islander Guamanian 7 37% 12 63% 19 100%

Hawaiian 6 18% 28 82% 34 100%
Other Pacific Islander 57 36% 101 64% 158 100%
Samoan 10 50% 10 50% 20 100%

White 1,187 11% 9,914 89% 11,101 100%
Multiple Ethnicities 460 23% 1,541 77% 2,001 100%
Decline to State 601 10% 5,273 90% 5,874 100%

Total 4,913 16% 26,035 84% 30,948 100%

FHDA Office of Institutional Research

(Percent of Each Ethnic Group Receiving Financial Aid)

Financial Aid No Aid Awarded Total

Financial Aid Status by Ethnicity, Foothill College 2009-10
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HC Percent HC Percent HC Percent
African Ancestry 467 10% 530 2% 997 3%
Asian Asian Indian 112 2% 936 4% 1,048 3%

Cambodian 11 0% 13 0% 24 0%
Chinese 311 6% 3,006 12% 3,317 11%
Japanese 21 0% 398 2% 419 1%
Korean 79 2% 415 2% 494 2%
Laotian 8 0% 7 0% 15 0%
Other Asian 83 2% 371 1% 454 1%
Vietnamese 352 7% 494 2% 846 3%

Filipino 168 3% 613 2% 781 3%
Hispanic Central American 105 2% 214 1% 319 1%

Mexican 532 11% 1,327 5% 1,859 6%
Other Hispanic 80 2% 213 1% 293 1%
South American 78 2% 173 1% 251 1%

Native American 64 1% 135 1% 199 1%
Other Middle Eastern 111 2% 309 1% 420 1%

Other Non-White 3 0% 2 0% 5 0%
Pacific Islander Guamanian 7 0% 12 0% 19 0%

Hawaiian 6 0% 28 0% 34 0%
Other Pacific Islander 57 1% 101 0% 158 1%
Samoan 10 0% 10 0% 20 0%

White 1,187 24% 9,914 38% 11,101 36%
Multiple Ethnicities 460 9% 1,541 6% 2,001 6%
Decline to State 601 12% 5,273 20% 5,874 19%

Total 4,913 100% 26,035 100% 30,948 100%

FHDA Office of Institutional Research

Ethnicity by Financial Aid Status, Foothill College 2009-10
(Percent of Financial Aid Receipients by Ethnic Group)

Financial Aid No Aid Awarded Total
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Methodology 

Year end financial aid extracts from the SIS / RMS system is merged with data from the 
Research Data Warehouse.  The data warehouse contains demographic variables for 
students based on the student application.  Data from the most recent application is used 
in this report.  200-300 students each year are found in the RMS extract but not the data 
warehouse (for various reasons).  Thus the demographic counts do not always equal the 
year end figures from RMS. 
 
A “financial aid student” is defined as a student receiving any type of financial aid over 
the course of the fiscal year, including scholarships, loans, and grants. 
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